## Origin Regulated Retail Price List (Endeavour) Effective 1 July 2013



This document is incorporated into the terms of the Standard Form Customer Supply Contract offered by Origin Energy Electricity Limited ABN 33 071 052 287 in the Endeavour Energy (previously Integral Energy) distribution district. The rates and charges set out in this Guide apply from 1 July 2013 and continue to apply until further changes are published in the Public Notice section of a metropolitan newspaper and on Origin's website at www.originenergy.com.au.

## 1. New Rates of charges

New rates of charges for regulated retail electricity supply from 1 July 2013 are:

Tariff	Excl. GST	Incl. GST
Domestic (IBT)		
All time energy - First 1,750 kWh per quarter (¢/kWh)	24.66	27.126
All time energy - Balance per quarter (¢/kWh)	27.41	30.151
System Access Charge (¢/day)	69.88	76.868
Domestic Time of Use		
Peak energy (¢/kWh)	35.77	39.347
Shoulder energy (¢/kWh)	27.51	30.261
Off peak energy (¢/kWh)	13.88	15.268
System Access Charge (¢/day)	89.88	98.868
General Supply (IBT)		
All time energy - First 2,500 kWh per quarter (¢/kWh)	23.27	25.597
All time energy - Balance per quarter (¢/kWh)	25.18	27.698
System Access Charge (¢/day)	87.07	95.777
General Supply Time of Use		
Peak energy (¢/kWh)	33.97	37.367
Shoulder energy (¢/kWh)	27.69	30.459
Off peak energy (¢/kWh)	13.77	15.147
System Access Charge (¢/day)	91.96	101.156
Off Peak 1		
All time energy (¢/kWh)	8.60	9.46
Off-peak Access Charge (¢/day)	4.74	5.214
Off Peak 2		
All time energy (¢/kWh)	13.36	14.696
Off-peak Access Charge (¢/day)	4.74	5.214
Conditions apply to all of the above tariffs. Please refer to the Standard Form Custon for details.	ner Contracts and En	ergy Price Guide
2. Unmetered Supply / Cathodic Protection		
All time energy - First 1,205 kWh per annum (¢/kWh)	53.90	59.290
All time energy - Balance per annum (¢/kWh)	25.35	27.885
Conditions apply to all of the above tariffs. Please refer to the Standard Form Custon for details.		

## Origin Regulated Retail Price List (Endeavour) Effective 1 July 2013



3. Miscellaneous fees and charges and GST			
All rates and charges in this notice are shown both exclusive and inclusive of GST. Rates and charges appearing on your bill will be GST exclusive and GST will be shown as a separate line item on your bill.			
Late Payment Fee (\$ per bill)* * GST is not applied to the late payment fee	10.90	10.90	
Security Deposit (\$) - Residential Customers* Integral Energy may waive or reduce the amount of security charge at its discretion *GST is not applied to security deposits	180.00	180.00	
Security Deposit (\$) - Business Customers (monthly accounts)* Integral Energy may waive or reduce the amount of security charge at its discretion *GST is not applied to security deposits	460.00	460.00	
Security Deposit (\$) - Business Customers (quarterly accounts)* Integral Energy may waive or reduce the amount of security charge at its discretion *GST is not applied to security deposits	830.00	830.00	
<b>Dishonoured Cheque Fee</b> Fee for a dishonoured bank cheque is 2 times the regular GST exclusive fee charged to which the cheque is presented. GST of 10% will be added to these charges at time			